

**New India Assurance Co. Ltd. vs. Smt. Promila & others**

**FAO No.311 of 2023**

15.12.2023 Present: Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.

FAO No.311 of 2023

Issue post admission notice to the respondents, returnable for **01.04.2024**. Steps for the service be taken within one week.

CMP No.18527 of 2023

Notice in above terms. In the event of the entire award amount being deposited by the applicant with the Registry of this Court with up-to-date interest within a period of eight weeks from today, execution of the award in issue shall remain stayed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 15, 2023  
(Rishi)