

**New India Assurance Company Ltd. vs. Smt. Promila and others**

**FAO No.311 of 2023**

01.04.2024 Present Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

**FAO No.311 of 2023**

Mr. Surender Verma, Mr. Vinay Sharma and Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocates, have put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1, 2 and respondent Nos.3 and 4, respectively. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of aforesaid respondents.

List for final hearing on **8.5.2024**. Record of learned court below be called for.

**CMP No.18527 of 2023**

Since entire award amount stands deposited in the Registry of this Court, interim order dated 15.12.2023 is made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

April 01, 2024  
(shankar)