

New India Assurance Company v. Promila

FAO No. 311 of 2024

8.5.2024 Present: Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.
Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Though record of court below stands received, but on the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list on **20.6.2024**, enabling them to complete their brief.

May 8, 2024
Manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge