

New India Assurance Co. Vs. Promila & Ors.

FAO No. 311/2023

10.07.2024 Present: Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms. Anuja Mehta, Advocate vice Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No.4 once again seeks adjournment.

As prayed for, list on **06.08.2024**. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to the said respondent.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

10th July, 2024
(rohit)