

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Promila & Ors.

FAO No.311 of 2023

21.08.2024 Present: Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Mohar Singh,
Advocates, for respondent No.4.

List on **05.09.2024**.

August 21, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge