

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. vs. Promila & Ors.

FAO-311 of 2023

10.09.2024 Present : Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinay
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

List on 13.09.2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

10th September, 2024
(Pardeep)