

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. vs. Promila & Ors.

FAO No.311 of 2023

23.10.2024 Present: Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Mohar Singh and Mr. Surender Verma,
Advocates, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 prays for
an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed for, list on **21.11.2024**.

October 23,2024
(Ankit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge