

NIAC Ltd. Vs. Promila & Ors.

FAO No.311 of 2023

12.03.2025 *Present:* Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.4 has not been filed. Be filed positively within a further period of two weeks.

List the matter for consideration on **24.04.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

12th March, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)