

New India Assurance Co. Ltd. vs. Promila and others

FAO No. 311 of 2023

22.09.2025 Present:

Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 has placed on record order dated 14.7.2025 passed in SLP No. 17630 of 2025 titled as The Divisional Manager vs. Radha Santosh and others, wherefrom it is evident that the question as to who is a third party is pending consideration before the Apex Court and has been referred to a Larger Bench.

In view thereof, list the matter after six weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 22, 2025
Tarun