

**New India Assurance Co. Ltd. vs. Promila and others**

**FAO No.311 of 2013**

**12.11.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that matter is still pending consideration before a Larger Bench of the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Therefore, in this view of the matter, list on 30.12.2025.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**November 12, 2025**  
(reena)