

*NIAC Ltd. Vs. Promila & ors.*

**FAO No.311 of 2013**

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Gambhir Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.  
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.  
Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondent No.4, list after ensuing winter vacation in the **first week of March, 2026.**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**December 30, 2025**  
*(V.Himalvi)*